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Council Fees & Charges
COUNCIL SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES

FEES & CHARGES
2023-2024 (inc. GST 

where applicable)

FEES & CHARGES
2024-2025 (inc. GST 

where applicable)
Rates
Rates search 115.00 121.00
Failure to notify change of address – 20 penalty units @ $185 3,425.00 20 penalty points

Annual Registration –Intact dog 311.00 300.00
Annual Registration – Desexed dog 51.00 60.00
Annual Registration – Intact dog *Concession 245.00 245.00
Annual Registration – Desexed * Concession 43.00 50.00
Annual Registration – Registered Breeders – Intact dog 104.00 110.00
Animal Adoption - Dog 225.00 225.00
Pound fees – Charge per day 34.00 36.00
Dog and Cat traps (per day per trap) Free Free
Deposit for traps 123.00 130.00
Replacement registration tag 25.00 30.00
Animal Control Penalties (1 penalty points = $185.00)
Failing to Register Dog 200.00 2 penalty points
Dog, when at large, is not under effective control 200.00 2 penalty points
Dog attacks a person 500.00 15 penalty points
Dog attacks an animal 500.00 10 penalty points
Dog menacing person 500.00 10 penalty points
Dog menacing animal 500.00 6 penalty points
Enticing a dog act in manner that may render owner liable to
prosecution 200.00 5 penalty points

Dog chasing vehicles / Bicycles 200.00 3 penalty points
Abandoning a dog within the municipality 500.00 5 penalty points
Dogs causing nuisance 200.00 4 penalty points

Obstructing pound supervisor in the execution of his/her duties 200.00 4 penalty points

Sterilization marks and certificates 200.00 2 penalty points
Providing false information 200.00 5 penalty points
Keeping more than 2 dogs unless the premises are licensed 250.00 3 penalty points
Diseased dogs 200.00 2 penalty points
Failure to contain a declared dog 250.00 10 penalty points
Declared Dog Attacking person or animal 200.00 20 penalty points
Snake removal – during work hours 133.00 150.00
Snake Removal – call out 300.00 300.00
Civic Hall Hire
Hire rate Full Day (Non Commercial ) 490.00 550.00
Hire rate Upto 3 Hours(Non Commercial ) 245.00 260.00
Hire rate per day (Government & Commercial) 665.90 700.00
Hire rate per day (Concession)* 333.00 350.00
Acoustic operation fee per hour (min 3 hour) POA POA
Bond – function without alcohol (refundable post cleaning 
inspection) 622.00 650.00

Cleaning fee per hour - function without alcohol (max $600.00) 100.00 105.00

Bond – function with alcohol (refundable post cleaning inspection) 1,500.00 1500.00

Cleaning fee per hour – with alcohol ( max $1200.00) 100.00 105.00
Key deposit 115.00 120.00
Alarm Callout Fee 122.00 130.00

Visitor Accommodation - Service Charges (per person per day) 165.00 220.00

Library
Interlibrary loans – interstate only POA POA POA
Temporary Member Deposit – refundable 50.00 50.00
Replacement Library card 7.00 10.00
Overdue - Video, DVD, CD ( per day) 1.00 1.00
Overdue - Books and spoken word ( per day) 1.00 1.00
Replacement cost – Video, DVD, CD At Cost At Cost
Replacement cost – Books At Cost At Cost
Replacement cost – Spoken Word At Cost At Cost
Replacement cost – Interlibrary loan books At Cost At Cost
Replacement cost – Lost or damaged items At Cost At Cost
Internet access – 1 hour ( Non-members only) 8.00 10.00
Internet access – 30 minutes ( Non-members only) 5.00 8.00
Cemetery

GAZETTED CEMETERIES ( Currently Tennant Creek, Elliott)

Single Plot 999.00 1049.00
Single Plot – half size grave 665.00 699.00

Accommodation (Communities)

Animal Control

* possibility of negotiated rate for long term stays. Please contact Council's Accommodation Team

*The concession is available to community associations and events on application.
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Council Fees & Charges
COUNCIL SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES

FEES & CHARGES
2023-2024 (inc. GST 

where applicable)

FEES & CHARGES
2024-2025 (inc. GST 

where applicable)
Rates
Rates search 115.00 121.00
Failure to notify change of address – 20 penalty units @ $185 3,425.00 20 penalty points

Annual Registration –Intact dog 311.00 300.00
Annual Registration – Desexed dog 51.00 60.00
Annual Registration – Intact dog *Concession 245.00 245.00
Annual Registration – Desexed * Concession 43.00 50.00
Annual Registration – Registered Breeders – Intact dog 104.00 110.00
Animal Adoption - Dog 225.00 225.00
Pound fees – Charge per day 34.00 36.00
Dog and Cat traps (per day per trap) Free Free
Deposit for traps 123.00 130.00
Replacement registration tag 25.00 30.00
Animal Control Penalties (1 penalty points = $185.00)
Failing to Register Dog 200.00 2 penalty points
Dog, when at large, is not under effective control 200.00 2 penalty points
Dog attacks a person 500.00 15 penalty points
Dog attacks an animal 500.00 10 penalty points
Dog menacing person 500.00 10 penalty points
Dog menacing animal 500.00 6 penalty points
Enticing a dog act in manner that may render owner liable to
prosecution 200.00 5 penalty points

Dog chasing vehicles / Bicycles 200.00 3 penalty points
Abandoning a dog within the municipality 500.00 5 penalty points
Dogs causing nuisance 200.00 4 penalty points

Obstructing pound supervisor in the execution of his/her duties 200.00 4 penalty points

Sterilization marks and certificates 200.00 2 penalty points
Providing false information 200.00 5 penalty points
Keeping more than 2 dogs unless the premises are licensed 250.00 3 penalty points
Diseased dogs 200.00 2 penalty points
Failure to contain a declared dog 250.00 10 penalty points
Declared Dog Attacking person or animal 200.00 20 penalty points
Snake removal – during work hours 133.00 150.00
Snake Removal – call out 300.00 300.00
Civic Hall Hire
Hire rate Full Day (Non Commercial ) 490.00 550.00
Hire rate Upto 3 Hours(Non Commercial ) 245.00 260.00
Hire rate per day (Government & Commercial) 665.90 700.00
Hire rate per day (Concession)* 333.00 350.00
Acoustic operation fee per hour (min 3 hour) POA POA
Bond – function without alcohol (refundable post cleaning 
inspection) 622.00 650.00

Cleaning fee per hour - function without alcohol (max $600.00) 100.00 105.00

Bond – function with alcohol (refundable post cleaning inspection) 1,500.00 1500.00

Cleaning fee per hour – with alcohol ( max $1200.00) 100.00 105.00
Key deposit 115.00 120.00
Alarm Callout Fee 122.00 130.00

Visitor Accommodation - Service Charges (per person per day) 165.00 220.00

Library
Interlibrary loans – interstate only POA POA POA
Temporary Member Deposit – refundable 50.00 50.00
Replacement Library card 7.00 10.00
Overdue - Video, DVD, CD ( per day) 1.00 1.00
Overdue - Books and spoken word ( per day) 1.00 1.00
Replacement cost – Video, DVD, CD At Cost At Cost
Replacement cost – Books At Cost At Cost
Replacement cost – Spoken Word At Cost At Cost
Replacement cost – Interlibrary loan books At Cost At Cost
Replacement cost – Lost or damaged items At Cost At Cost
Internet access – 1 hour ( Non-members only) 8.00 10.00
Internet access – 30 minutes ( Non-members only) 5.00 8.00
Cemetery

GAZETTED CEMETERIES ( Currently Tennant Creek, Elliott)

Single Plot 999.00 1049.00
Single Plot – half size grave 665.00 699.00

Accommodation (Communities)

Animal Control

* possibility of negotiated rate for long term stays. Please contact Council's Accommodation Team

*The concession is available to community associations and events on application.

COUNCIL SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES
FEES & CHARGES
2023-2024 (inc. GST 

where applicable)

FEES & CHARGES
2024-2025 (inc. GST 

where applicable)
Rates
Rates search 115.00 121.00
Failure to notify change of address – 20 penalty units @ $185 3,425.00 20 penalty points

Annual Registration –Intact dog 311.00 300.00
Annual Registration – Desexed dog 51.00 60.00
Annual Registration – Intact dog *Concession 245.00 245.00
Annual Registration – Desexed * Concession 43.00 50.00
Annual Registration – Registered Breeders – Intact dog 104.00 110.00
Animal Adoption - Dog 225.00 225.00
Pound fees – Charge per day 34.00 36.00
Dog and Cat traps (per day per trap) Free Free
Deposit for traps 123.00 130.00
Replacement registration tag 25.00 30.00
Animal Control Penalties (1 penalty points = $185.00)
Failing to Register Dog 200.00 2 penalty points
Dog, when at large, is not under effective control 200.00 2 penalty points
Dog attacks a person 500.00 15 penalty points
Dog attacks an animal 500.00 10 penalty points
Dog menacing person 500.00 10 penalty points
Dog menacing animal 500.00 6 penalty points
Enticing a dog act in manner that may render owner liable to
prosecution 200.00 5 penalty points

Dog chasing vehicles / Bicycles 200.00 3 penalty points
Abandoning a dog within the municipality 500.00 5 penalty points
Dogs causing nuisance 200.00 4 penalty points

Obstructing pound supervisor in the execution of his/her duties 200.00 4 penalty points

Sterilization marks and certificates 200.00 2 penalty points
Providing false information 200.00 5 penalty points
Keeping more than 2 dogs unless the premises are licensed 250.00 3 penalty points
Diseased dogs 200.00 2 penalty points
Failure to contain a declared dog 250.00 10 penalty points
Declared Dog Attacking person or animal 200.00 20 penalty points
Snake removal – during work hours 133.00 150.00
Snake Removal – call out 300.00 300.00
Civic Hall Hire
Hire rate Full Day (Non Commercial ) 490.00 550.00
Hire rate Upto 3 Hours(Non Commercial ) 245.00 260.00
Hire rate per day (Government & Commercial) 665.90 700.00
Hire rate per day (Concession)* 333.00 350.00
Acoustic operation fee per hour (min 3 hour) POA POA
Bond – function without alcohol (refundable post cleaning 
inspection) 622.00 650.00

Cleaning fee per hour - function without alcohol (max $600.00) 100.00 105.00

Bond – function with alcohol (refundable post cleaning inspection) 1,500.00 1500.00

Cleaning fee per hour – with alcohol ( max $1200.00) 100.00 105.00
Key deposit 115.00 120.00
Alarm Callout Fee 122.00 130.00

Visitor Accommodation - Service Charges (per person per day) 165.00 220.00

Library
Interlibrary loans – interstate only POA POA POA
Temporary Member Deposit – refundable 50.00 50.00
Replacement Library card 7.00 10.00
Overdue - Video, DVD, CD ( per day) 1.00 1.00
Overdue - Books and spoken word ( per day) 1.00 1.00
Replacement cost – Video, DVD, CD At Cost At Cost
Replacement cost – Books At Cost At Cost
Replacement cost – Spoken Word At Cost At Cost
Replacement cost – Interlibrary loan books At Cost At Cost
Replacement cost – Lost or damaged items At Cost At Cost
Internet access – 1 hour ( Non-members only) 8.00 10.00
Internet access – 30 minutes ( Non-members only) 5.00 8.00
Cemetery

GAZETTED CEMETERIES ( Currently Tennant Creek, Elliott)

Single Plot 999.00 1049.00
Single Plot – half size grave 665.00 699.00

Accommodation (Communities)

Animal Control

* possibility of negotiated rate for long term stays. Please contact Council's Accommodation Team

*The concession is available to community associations and events on application.

Double Plot (first burial) 999.00 1049.00
Double Plot ( second burial) 999.00 1049.00
Niche Wall 833.00 875.00
Reserve Plot 999.00 1049.00
Exhumations 2,775.00 2914.00
Funerals Directors licence – annual N/A 147.00
NON GAZETTED CEMETERIES ( Currently All Other 
Locations)
Preparing gravesite, site ready for funeral and covering 998.50 220.00
Tennant Creek Chapel
Hire rate per hour (min 4 hour) 30.00 32.00
Hire rate per day (Government & Commercial) 222.00 234.00
Hire rate per day (Concession)* 167.00 176.00
Bond (refundable after cleaning inspection) 280.00 294.00
Cleaning fee per hour (max $450.00) 100.00 105.00
Key deposit 115.00 121.00
Alarm Callout Fee N/A N/A
*The concession is available to community associations and events 
on application.
Waste Disposal – Recyclables
All Green Waste ( any size – not mixed loads) Free Free
All Cardboard (any size – not mixed loads) Free Free
All Metal (not mixed loads) Free Free
Clean fill (clean with no rubbish, rubble, stone, rocks etc.) Free Free
Household Rubbish – Residential Only Barkly residents (proof 
of residency required)
Sedan /Station wagon/Motorcycles Free Free
Small trailer up to 4’x 6’’ Free Free
UTES ( up to 1 tonne capacity) Free Free
Standard box trailer (7’x 5’) Free Free
Standard box trailer (7’x 5’) with gates Free Free
Large trailer ( greater than 7’x5’) Free Free
Large trailer ( greater than 7’x5’) with gates Free Free

240 litre Household Bin (complete) 275.00 290.00
Lid only - red 30.00 32.00
Lid pins (2) 14.00 15.00
Wheels and Axle (set) 45.00 48.00
Additional 240 litre Household Bin (annually) 455.00 475.00
Commercial Waste & Non Residents
Utes & cars up to 1 tonne 23.00 25.00
Standard trailer 4x6 23.00 25.00
Standard trailer 7x5 23.00 25.00
Truck ( up to 4.5 tonne gross tare) light rigid 89.00 94.00

Truck ( between 4.5 tonne and 12 Tonne gross tare) heavy rigid
– price per ton of capacity *

$147.00
per cubic metre

$155.00
per cubic metre

Truck ( Greater than 12 Tonne Gross tare)
Semi Trailers per trailer *

$147.00
– based on waste

$155.00
– based on waste

• Or by commercial 
arrangement.

• Or by commercial 
arrangement.

Car bodies (drained) 200.00 210.00
Car bodies(undrained) 510.00 536.00
Stove 6.00 7.00
White goods (fridge, freezer – degassed and doors removed) 23.00 25.00
Air conditioner (degassed only) 23.00 25.00
Effluent (dumped by contractors per litre) 0.25 1.00
E-waste per kg 12.00 13.00
Oil ( Hydrocarbon) disposal (per litre) 5.00 6.00
Oil (Cooking) (per litre) 5.00 6.00
Tyre Disposal
Car / Motor Cycle tyres ( Each) 23.00 25.00
Small truck/4WD tyres (Each) 23.00 25.00
Large truck / semi trailer tyres ( Each) 51.00 54.00
Plant ( tractor, loader, grater etc.) tyres each 73.00 77.00
Retrieval of abandoned items
Removal of abandoned vehicle 322.00 338.00
Storage of abandoned vehicle per day 17.00 18.00
Administration / Advertisement 200.00 210.00

Plant hours rates – All rates for private hire include operator

FE Loader – includes operator 310.00 326.00
Grader – rate per hour 310.00 326.00
Mobilisation of plant – rate per kilometre 7.50 8.00
Dozer – D4 or D5 – including operator 310.00 326.00
Backhoe – including operator 289.00 304.00

Household Bin Replacement (Tennant Creek)
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Council Fees & Charges
COUNCIL SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES

FEES & CHARGES
2023-2024 (inc. GST 

where applicable)

FEES & CHARGES
2024-2025 (inc. GST 

where applicable)
Rates
Rates search 115.00 121.00
Failure to notify change of address – 20 penalty units @ $185 3,425.00 20 penalty points

Annual Registration –Intact dog 311.00 300.00
Annual Registration – Desexed dog 51.00 60.00
Annual Registration – Intact dog *Concession 245.00 245.00
Annual Registration – Desexed * Concession 43.00 50.00
Annual Registration – Registered Breeders – Intact dog 104.00 110.00
Animal Adoption - Dog 225.00 225.00
Pound fees – Charge per day 34.00 36.00
Dog and Cat traps (per day per trap) Free Free
Deposit for traps 123.00 130.00
Replacement registration tag 25.00 30.00
Animal Control Penalties (1 penalty points = $185.00)
Failing to Register Dog 200.00 2 penalty points
Dog, when at large, is not under effective control 200.00 2 penalty points
Dog attacks a person 500.00 15 penalty points
Dog attacks an animal 500.00 10 penalty points
Dog menacing person 500.00 10 penalty points
Dog menacing animal 500.00 6 penalty points
Enticing a dog act in manner that may render owner liable to
prosecution 200.00 5 penalty points

Dog chasing vehicles / Bicycles 200.00 3 penalty points
Abandoning a dog within the municipality 500.00 5 penalty points
Dogs causing nuisance 200.00 4 penalty points

Obstructing pound supervisor in the execution of his/her duties 200.00 4 penalty points

Sterilization marks and certificates 200.00 2 penalty points
Providing false information 200.00 5 penalty points
Keeping more than 2 dogs unless the premises are licensed 250.00 3 penalty points
Diseased dogs 200.00 2 penalty points
Failure to contain a declared dog 250.00 10 penalty points
Declared Dog Attacking person or animal 200.00 20 penalty points
Snake removal – during work hours 133.00 150.00
Snake Removal – call out 300.00 300.00
Civic Hall Hire
Hire rate Full Day (Non Commercial ) 490.00 550.00
Hire rate Upto 3 Hours(Non Commercial ) 245.00 260.00
Hire rate per day (Government & Commercial) 665.90 700.00
Hire rate per day (Concession)* 333.00 350.00
Acoustic operation fee per hour (min 3 hour) POA POA
Bond – function without alcohol (refundable post cleaning 
inspection) 622.00 650.00

Cleaning fee per hour - function without alcohol (max $600.00) 100.00 105.00

Bond – function with alcohol (refundable post cleaning inspection) 1,500.00 1500.00

Cleaning fee per hour – with alcohol ( max $1200.00) 100.00 105.00
Key deposit 115.00 120.00
Alarm Callout Fee 122.00 130.00

Visitor Accommodation - Service Charges (per person per day) 165.00 220.00

Library
Interlibrary loans – interstate only POA POA POA
Temporary Member Deposit – refundable 50.00 50.00
Replacement Library card 7.00 10.00
Overdue - Video, DVD, CD ( per day) 1.00 1.00
Overdue - Books and spoken word ( per day) 1.00 1.00
Replacement cost – Video, DVD, CD At Cost At Cost
Replacement cost – Books At Cost At Cost
Replacement cost – Spoken Word At Cost At Cost
Replacement cost – Interlibrary loan books At Cost At Cost
Replacement cost – Lost or damaged items At Cost At Cost
Internet access – 1 hour ( Non-members only) 8.00 10.00
Internet access – 30 minutes ( Non-members only) 5.00 8.00
Cemetery

GAZETTED CEMETERIES ( Currently Tennant Creek, Elliott)

Single Plot 999.00 1049.00
Single Plot – half size grave 665.00 699.00

Accommodation (Communities)

Animal Control

* possibility of negotiated rate for long term stays. Please contact Council's Accommodation Team

*The concession is available to community associations and events on application.

Double Plot (first burial) 999.00 1049.00
Double Plot ( second burial) 999.00 1049.00
Niche Wall 833.00 875.00
Reserve Plot 999.00 1049.00
Exhumations 2,775.00 2914.00
Funerals Directors licence – annual N/A 147.00
NON GAZETTED CEMETERIES ( Currently All Other 
Locations)
Preparing gravesite, site ready for funeral and covering 998.50 220.00
Tennant Creek Chapel
Hire rate per hour (min 4 hour) 30.00 32.00
Hire rate per day (Government & Commercial) 222.00 234.00
Hire rate per day (Concession)* 167.00 176.00
Bond (refundable after cleaning inspection) 280.00 294.00
Cleaning fee per hour (max $450.00) 100.00 105.00
Key deposit 115.00 121.00
Alarm Callout Fee N/A N/A
*The concession is available to community associations and events 
on application.
Waste Disposal – Recyclables
All Green Waste ( any size – not mixed loads) Free Free
All Cardboard (any size – not mixed loads) Free Free
All Metal (not mixed loads) Free Free
Clean fill (clean with no rubbish, rubble, stone, rocks etc.) Free Free
Household Rubbish – Residential Only Barkly residents (proof 
of residency required)
Sedan /Station wagon/Motorcycles Free Free
Small trailer up to 4’x 6’’ Free Free
UTES ( up to 1 tonne capacity) Free Free
Standard box trailer (7’x 5’) Free Free
Standard box trailer (7’x 5’) with gates Free Free
Large trailer ( greater than 7’x5’) Free Free
Large trailer ( greater than 7’x5’) with gates Free Free

240 litre Household Bin (complete) 275.00 290.00
Lid only - red 30.00 32.00
Lid pins (2) 14.00 15.00
Wheels and Axle (set) 45.00 48.00
Additional 240 litre Household Bin (annually) 455.00 475.00
Commercial Waste & Non Residents
Utes & cars up to 1 tonne 23.00 25.00
Standard trailer 4x6 23.00 25.00
Standard trailer 7x5 23.00 25.00
Truck ( up to 4.5 tonne gross tare) light rigid 89.00 94.00

Truck ( between 4.5 tonne and 12 Tonne gross tare) heavy rigid
– price per ton of capacity *

$147.00
per cubic metre

$155.00
per cubic metre

Truck ( Greater than 12 Tonne Gross tare)
Semi Trailers per trailer *

$147.00
– based on waste

$155.00
– based on waste

• Or by commercial 
arrangement.

• Or by commercial 
arrangement.

Car bodies (drained) 200.00 210.00
Car bodies(undrained) 510.00 536.00
Stove 6.00 7.00
White goods (fridge, freezer – degassed and doors removed) 23.00 25.00
Air conditioner (degassed only) 23.00 25.00
Effluent (dumped by contractors per litre) 0.25 1.00
E-waste per kg 12.00 13.00
Oil ( Hydrocarbon) disposal (per litre) 5.00 6.00
Oil (Cooking) (per litre) 5.00 6.00
Tyre Disposal
Car / Motor Cycle tyres ( Each) 23.00 25.00
Small truck/4WD tyres (Each) 23.00 25.00
Large truck / semi trailer tyres ( Each) 51.00 54.00
Plant ( tractor, loader, grater etc.) tyres each 73.00 77.00
Retrieval of abandoned items
Removal of abandoned vehicle 322.00 338.00
Storage of abandoned vehicle per day 17.00 18.00
Administration / Advertisement 200.00 210.00

Plant hours rates – All rates for private hire include operator

FE Loader – includes operator 310.00 326.00
Grader – rate per hour 310.00 326.00
Mobilisation of plant – rate per kilometre 7.50 8.00
Dozer – D4 or D5 – including operator 310.00 326.00
Backhoe – including operator 289.00 304.00

Household Bin Replacement (Tennant Creek)
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COUNCIL SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES
FEES & CHARGES
2023-2024 (inc. GST 

where applicable)

FEES & CHARGES
2024-2025 (inc. GST 

where applicable)
Rates
Rates search 115.00 121.00
Failure to notify change of address – 20 penalty units @ $185 3,425.00 20 penalty points

Annual Registration –Intact dog 311.00 300.00
Annual Registration – Desexed dog 51.00 60.00
Annual Registration – Intact dog *Concession 245.00 245.00
Annual Registration – Desexed * Concession 43.00 50.00
Annual Registration – Registered Breeders – Intact dog 104.00 110.00
Animal Adoption - Dog 225.00 225.00
Pound fees – Charge per day 34.00 36.00
Dog and Cat traps (per day per trap) Free Free
Deposit for traps 123.00 130.00
Replacement registration tag 25.00 30.00
Animal Control Penalties (1 penalty points = $185.00)
Failing to Register Dog 200.00 2 penalty points
Dog, when at large, is not under effective control 200.00 2 penalty points
Dog attacks a person 500.00 15 penalty points
Dog attacks an animal 500.00 10 penalty points
Dog menacing person 500.00 10 penalty points
Dog menacing animal 500.00 6 penalty points
Enticing a dog act in manner that may render owner liable to
prosecution 200.00 5 penalty points

Dog chasing vehicles / Bicycles 200.00 3 penalty points
Abandoning a dog within the municipality 500.00 5 penalty points
Dogs causing nuisance 200.00 4 penalty points

Obstructing pound supervisor in the execution of his/her duties 200.00 4 penalty points

Sterilization marks and certificates 200.00 2 penalty points
Providing false information 200.00 5 penalty points
Keeping more than 2 dogs unless the premises are licensed 250.00 3 penalty points
Diseased dogs 200.00 2 penalty points
Failure to contain a declared dog 250.00 10 penalty points
Declared Dog Attacking person or animal 200.00 20 penalty points
Snake removal – during work hours 133.00 150.00
Snake Removal – call out 300.00 300.00
Civic Hall Hire
Hire rate Full Day (Non Commercial ) 490.00 550.00
Hire rate Upto 3 Hours(Non Commercial ) 245.00 260.00
Hire rate per day (Government & Commercial) 665.90 700.00
Hire rate per day (Concession)* 333.00 350.00
Acoustic operation fee per hour (min 3 hour) POA POA
Bond – function without alcohol (refundable post cleaning 
inspection) 622.00 650.00

Cleaning fee per hour - function without alcohol (max $600.00) 100.00 105.00

Bond – function with alcohol (refundable post cleaning inspection) 1,500.00 1500.00

Cleaning fee per hour – with alcohol ( max $1200.00) 100.00 105.00
Key deposit 115.00 120.00
Alarm Callout Fee 122.00 130.00

Visitor Accommodation - Service Charges (per person per day) 165.00 220.00

Library
Interlibrary loans – interstate only POA POA POA
Temporary Member Deposit – refundable 50.00 50.00
Replacement Library card 7.00 10.00
Overdue - Video, DVD, CD ( per day) 1.00 1.00
Overdue - Books and spoken word ( per day) 1.00 1.00
Replacement cost – Video, DVD, CD At Cost At Cost
Replacement cost – Books At Cost At Cost
Replacement cost – Spoken Word At Cost At Cost
Replacement cost – Interlibrary loan books At Cost At Cost
Replacement cost – Lost or damaged items At Cost At Cost
Internet access – 1 hour ( Non-members only) 8.00 10.00
Internet access – 30 minutes ( Non-members only) 5.00 8.00
Cemetery

GAZETTED CEMETERIES ( Currently Tennant Creek, Elliott)

Single Plot 999.00 1049.00
Single Plot – half size grave 665.00 699.00

Accommodation (Communities)

Animal Control

* possibility of negotiated rate for long term stays. Please contact Council's Accommodation Team

*The concession is available to community associations and events on application.

Double Plot (first burial) 999.00 1049.00
Double Plot ( second burial) 999.00 1049.00
Niche Wall 833.00 875.00
Reserve Plot 999.00 1049.00
Exhumations 2,775.00 2914.00
Funerals Directors licence – annual N/A 147.00
NON GAZETTED CEMETERIES ( Currently All Other 
Locations)
Preparing gravesite, site ready for funeral and covering 998.50 220.00
Tennant Creek Chapel
Hire rate per hour (min 4 hour) 30.00 32.00
Hire rate per day (Government & Commercial) 222.00 234.00
Hire rate per day (Concession)* 167.00 176.00
Bond (refundable after cleaning inspection) 280.00 294.00
Cleaning fee per hour (max $450.00) 100.00 105.00
Key deposit 115.00 121.00
Alarm Callout Fee N/A N/A
*The concession is available to community associations and events 
on application.
Waste Disposal – Recyclables
All Green Waste ( any size – not mixed loads) Free Free
All Cardboard (any size – not mixed loads) Free Free
All Metal (not mixed loads) Free Free
Clean fill (clean with no rubbish, rubble, stone, rocks etc.) Free Free
Household Rubbish – Residential Only Barkly residents (proof 
of residency required)
Sedan /Station wagon/Motorcycles Free Free
Small trailer up to 4’x 6’’ Free Free
UTES ( up to 1 tonne capacity) Free Free
Standard box trailer (7’x 5’) Free Free
Standard box trailer (7’x 5’) with gates Free Free
Large trailer ( greater than 7’x5’) Free Free
Large trailer ( greater than 7’x5’) with gates Free Free

240 litre Household Bin (complete) 275.00 290.00
Lid only - red 30.00 32.00
Lid pins (2) 14.00 15.00
Wheels and Axle (set) 45.00 48.00
Additional 240 litre Household Bin (annually) 455.00 475.00
Commercial Waste & Non Residents
Utes & cars up to 1 tonne 23.00 25.00
Standard trailer 4x6 23.00 25.00
Standard trailer 7x5 23.00 25.00
Truck ( up to 4.5 tonne gross tare) light rigid 89.00 94.00

Truck ( between 4.5 tonne and 12 Tonne gross tare) heavy rigid
– price per ton of capacity *

$147.00
per cubic metre

$155.00
per cubic metre

Truck ( Greater than 12 Tonne Gross tare)
Semi Trailers per trailer *

$147.00
– based on waste

$155.00
– based on waste

• Or by commercial 
arrangement.

• Or by commercial 
arrangement.

Car bodies (drained) 200.00 210.00
Car bodies(undrained) 510.00 536.00
Stove 6.00 7.00
White goods (fridge, freezer – degassed and doors removed) 23.00 25.00
Air conditioner (degassed only) 23.00 25.00
Effluent (dumped by contractors per litre) 0.25 1.00
E-waste per kg 12.00 13.00
Oil ( Hydrocarbon) disposal (per litre) 5.00 6.00
Oil (Cooking) (per litre) 5.00 6.00
Tyre Disposal
Car / Motor Cycle tyres ( Each) 23.00 25.00
Small truck/4WD tyres (Each) 23.00 25.00
Large truck / semi trailer tyres ( Each) 51.00 54.00
Plant ( tractor, loader, grater etc.) tyres each 73.00 77.00
Retrieval of abandoned items
Removal of abandoned vehicle 322.00 338.00
Storage of abandoned vehicle per day 17.00 18.00
Administration / Advertisement 200.00 210.00

Plant hours rates – All rates for private hire include operator

FE Loader – includes operator 310.00 326.00
Grader – rate per hour 310.00 326.00
Mobilisation of plant – rate per kilometre 7.50 8.00
Dozer – D4 or D5 – including operator 310.00 326.00
Backhoe – including operator 289.00 304.00

Household Bin Replacement (Tennant Creek)

10 tonne tipper – including operator 289.00 304.00
Water truck 222.00 234.00
Low loader ( Prime Mover and trailer) 555.00 583.00
Compactor 289.00 304.00
Bus hire per day (8 hours) 890.00 935.00
Bus Hire – Per Hour - Min 4 hours including driver 125.00 132.00
Chainsaw / Push mower / Brush Cutter - half day 65.00 69.00
Chainsaw / Push mower / Brush Cutter - full day 125.00 132.00
Tractor (no attachments) per hour (minimum 4 hours) 178.00 187.00
Tractor (with attachment) per hour (minimum 4 hours) 200.00 210.00
Sweeper – including operator 350.00 368.00
Sewage pump out per hour – including operator 325.00 342.00
Septic pump out per hour – Is charged from the time the truck leaves 
the depot arrives at job and empties the tank
and returns to the depot, this way travel time is included in the price 
of the job.

N/A N/A

Hire of Cherry Picker (Full day excluding labour) N/A 370.00
Skid Steer loader – including operator per hour 250.00 263.00
Fork lift ( per hour and minimum 2 hour) 110.00 116.00
Tele-handler (per hour minimum 4 hours) 167.00 176.00
Labour hire per hour (office hours) 125.00 132.00
Supplier water from stand pipe
( Per KL + $40.00 opening closing fee for each use) 4.00 5.00

Information Act Fees and Charges
Application fee non – personal information 34.00 36.00
Access information ( per hour) 28.00 30.00
Deposit for access to information 28.00 30.00
Administration
Binding A4 document 23.00 25.00
Laminating A4 5.00 6.00
Laminating A3 7.00 8.00
By Laws (free on website) 34.00 36.00
Copy of Minutes (free on website) 7.00 8.00
Copying Services
Laminating business card size 5.00 5.00
A4 B/W (single side) 1.00 1.00
A4 B/W (double side) 1.50 1.50
A4 Colour (single side) 2.00 2.00
A4 Colour (double side) 2.50 2.50
Faxing Services
Fax per A4 page first page 5.00 6.00
Per page thereafter 2.00 3.00
Fax per A4 page first page overseas 14.00 15.00
Per page thereafter 3.00 4.00
Free call all pages 3.00 4.00
To receive faxes per page 6.00 7.00

Agenda only 19.00 20.00
Minutes only (current file) 24.00 25.00
Minutes only (archives) 100.00 105.00
Minutes and Agenda (current file) 43.00 45.00

Local Laws and Bi-laws 37.00 39.00
Annual Reports 43.00 45.00
Regional Plans 43.00 45.00

Chambers (half day) 290.00 305.00
Chambers  ( full day) 540.00 567.00
Conference (half day) - In Communities 220.00 231.00
Conference (full day) - In Communities 400.00 420.00
Office Space Hire (Per Person Per Day Across Communities) N/A 110.00

Public places fee per month
Billboards on adjoining lands 70.00 74.00
Advertising on buildings 70.00 74.00
Signboard in or on a public place 80.00 84.00
Removal of flammable undergrowth POA POA POA
Removal of Rubbish POA POA
Swimming Pool
Adult 7.00 8.00
Child 4.00 5.00
Child under the age of 5 (with a paying adult/supervisor) Free Free

Minutes and Agenda’s – Council, Local Authorities and Committees – available free on 
Website 

Other Council Publications – available free on Website 

Council Rooms and Equipment Hire

*Concessional rates are available to Community Associations, Not-For-Profits and non-profit events on written application.

Double Plot (first burial) 999.00 1049.00
Double Plot ( second burial) 999.00 1049.00
Niche Wall 833.00 875.00
Reserve Plot 999.00 1049.00
Exhumations 2,775.00 2914.00
Funerals Directors licence – annual N/A 147.00
NON GAZETTED CEMETERIES ( Currently All Other 
Locations)
Preparing gravesite, site ready for funeral and covering 998.50 220.00
Tennant Creek Chapel
Hire rate per hour (min 4 hour) 30.00 32.00
Hire rate per day (Government & Commercial) 222.00 234.00
Hire rate per day (Concession)* 167.00 176.00
Bond (refundable after cleaning inspection) 280.00 294.00
Cleaning fee per hour (max $450.00) 100.00 105.00
Key deposit 115.00 121.00
Alarm Callout Fee N/A N/A
*The concession is available to community associations and events 
on application.
Waste Disposal – Recyclables
All Green Waste ( any size – not mixed loads) Free Free
All Cardboard (any size – not mixed loads) Free Free
All Metal (not mixed loads) Free Free
Clean fill (clean with no rubbish, rubble, stone, rocks etc.) Free Free
Household Rubbish – Residential Only Barkly residents (proof 
of residency required)
Sedan /Station wagon/Motorcycles Free Free
Small trailer up to 4’x 6’’ Free Free
UTES ( up to 1 tonne capacity) Free Free
Standard box trailer (7’x 5’) Free Free
Standard box trailer (7’x 5’) with gates Free Free
Large trailer ( greater than 7’x5’) Free Free
Large trailer ( greater than 7’x5’) with gates Free Free

240 litre Household Bin (complete) 275.00 290.00
Lid only - red 30.00 32.00
Lid pins (2) 14.00 15.00
Wheels and Axle (set) 45.00 48.00
Additional 240 litre Household Bin (annually) 455.00 475.00
Commercial Waste & Non Residents
Utes & cars up to 1 tonne 23.00 25.00
Standard trailer 4x6 23.00 25.00
Standard trailer 7x5 23.00 25.00
Truck ( up to 4.5 tonne gross tare) light rigid 89.00 94.00

Truck ( between 4.5 tonne and 12 Tonne gross tare) heavy rigid
– price per ton of capacity *

$147.00
per cubic metre

$155.00
per cubic metre

Truck ( Greater than 12 Tonne Gross tare)
Semi Trailers per trailer *

$147.00
– based on waste

$155.00
– based on waste

• Or by commercial 
arrangement.

• Or by commercial 
arrangement.

Car bodies (drained) 200.00 210.00
Car bodies(undrained) 510.00 536.00
Stove 6.00 7.00
White goods (fridge, freezer – degassed and doors removed) 23.00 25.00
Air conditioner (degassed only) 23.00 25.00
Effluent (dumped by contractors per litre) 0.25 1.00
E-waste per kg 12.00 13.00
Oil ( Hydrocarbon) disposal (per litre) 5.00 6.00
Oil (Cooking) (per litre) 5.00 6.00
Tyre Disposal
Car / Motor Cycle tyres ( Each) 23.00 25.00
Small truck/4WD tyres (Each) 23.00 25.00
Large truck / semi trailer tyres ( Each) 51.00 54.00
Plant ( tractor, loader, grater etc.) tyres each 73.00 77.00
Retrieval of abandoned items
Removal of abandoned vehicle 322.00 338.00
Storage of abandoned vehicle per day 17.00 18.00
Administration / Advertisement 200.00 210.00

Plant hours rates – All rates for private hire include operator

FE Loader – includes operator 310.00 326.00
Grader – rate per hour 310.00 326.00
Mobilisation of plant – rate per kilometre 7.50 8.00
Dozer – D4 or D5 – including operator 310.00 326.00
Backhoe – including operator 289.00 304.00

Household Bin Replacement (Tennant Creek)
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Council Fees & Charges

 

COUNCIL SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES
FEES & CHARGES
2023-2024 (inc. GST 

where applicable)

FEES & CHARGES
2024-2025 (inc. GST 

where applicable)
Rates
Rates search 115.00 121.00
Failure to notify change of address – 20 penalty units @ $185 3,425.00 20 penalty points

Annual Registration –Intact dog 311.00 300.00
Annual Registration – Desexed dog 51.00 60.00
Annual Registration – Intact dog *Concession 245.00 245.00
Annual Registration – Desexed * Concession 43.00 50.00
Annual Registration – Registered Breeders – Intact dog 104.00 110.00
Animal Adoption - Dog 225.00 225.00
Pound fees – Charge per day 34.00 36.00
Dog and Cat traps (per day per trap) Free Free
Deposit for traps 123.00 130.00
Replacement registration tag 25.00 30.00
Animal Control Penalties (1 penalty points = $185.00)
Failing to Register Dog 200.00 2 penalty points
Dog, when at large, is not under effective control 200.00 2 penalty points
Dog attacks a person 500.00 15 penalty points
Dog attacks an animal 500.00 10 penalty points
Dog menacing person 500.00 10 penalty points
Dog menacing animal 500.00 6 penalty points
Enticing a dog act in manner that may render owner liable to
prosecution 200.00 5 penalty points

Dog chasing vehicles / Bicycles 200.00 3 penalty points
Abandoning a dog within the municipality 500.00 5 penalty points
Dogs causing nuisance 200.00 4 penalty points

Obstructing pound supervisor in the execution of his/her duties 200.00 4 penalty points

Sterilization marks and certificates 200.00 2 penalty points
Providing false information 200.00 5 penalty points
Keeping more than 2 dogs unless the premises are licensed 250.00 3 penalty points
Diseased dogs 200.00 2 penalty points
Failure to contain a declared dog 250.00 10 penalty points
Declared Dog Attacking person or animal 200.00 20 penalty points
Snake removal – during work hours 133.00 150.00
Snake Removal – call out 300.00 300.00
Civic Hall Hire
Hire rate Full Day (Non Commercial ) 490.00 550.00
Hire rate Upto 3 Hours(Non Commercial ) 245.00 260.00
Hire rate per day (Government & Commercial) 665.90 700.00
Hire rate per day (Concession)* 333.00 350.00
Acoustic operation fee per hour (min 3 hour) POA POA
Bond – function without alcohol (refundable post cleaning 
inspection) 622.00 650.00

Cleaning fee per hour - function without alcohol (max $600.00) 100.00 105.00

Bond – function with alcohol (refundable post cleaning inspection) 1,500.00 1500.00

Cleaning fee per hour – with alcohol ( max $1200.00) 100.00 105.00
Key deposit 115.00 120.00
Alarm Callout Fee 122.00 130.00

Visitor Accommodation - Service Charges (per person per day) 165.00 220.00

Library
Interlibrary loans – interstate only POA POA POA
Temporary Member Deposit – refundable 50.00 50.00
Replacement Library card 7.00 10.00
Overdue - Video, DVD, CD ( per day) 1.00 1.00
Overdue - Books and spoken word ( per day) 1.00 1.00
Replacement cost – Video, DVD, CD At Cost At Cost
Replacement cost – Books At Cost At Cost
Replacement cost – Spoken Word At Cost At Cost
Replacement cost – Interlibrary loan books At Cost At Cost
Replacement cost – Lost or damaged items At Cost At Cost
Internet access – 1 hour ( Non-members only) 8.00 10.00
Internet access – 30 minutes ( Non-members only) 5.00 8.00
Cemetery

GAZETTED CEMETERIES ( Currently Tennant Creek, Elliott)

Single Plot 999.00 1049.00
Single Plot – half size grave 665.00 699.00

Accommodation (Communities)

Animal Control

* possibility of negotiated rate for long term stays. Please contact Council's Accommodation Team

*The concession is available to community associations and events on application.

10 tonne tipper – including operator 289.00 304.00
Water truck 222.00 234.00
Low loader ( Prime Mover and trailer) 555.00 583.00
Compactor 289.00 304.00
Bus hire per day (8 hours) 890.00 935.00
Bus Hire – Per Hour - Min 4 hours including driver 125.00 132.00
Chainsaw / Push mower / Brush Cutter - half day 65.00 69.00
Chainsaw / Push mower / Brush Cutter - full day 125.00 132.00
Tractor (no attachments) per hour (minimum 4 hours) 178.00 187.00
Tractor (with attachment) per hour (minimum 4 hours) 200.00 210.00
Sweeper – including operator 350.00 368.00
Sewage pump out per hour – including operator 325.00 342.00
Septic pump out per hour – Is charged from the time the truck leaves 
the depot arrives at job and empties the tank
and returns to the depot, this way travel time is included in the price 
of the job.

N/A N/A

Hire of Cherry Picker (Full day excluding labour) N/A 370.00
Skid Steer loader – including operator per hour 250.00 263.00
Fork lift ( per hour and minimum 2 hour) 110.00 116.00
Tele-handler (per hour minimum 4 hours) 167.00 176.00
Labour hire per hour (office hours) 125.00 132.00
Supplier water from stand pipe
( Per KL + $40.00 opening closing fee for each use) 4.00 5.00

Information Act Fees and Charges
Application fee non – personal information 34.00 36.00
Access information ( per hour) 28.00 30.00
Deposit for access to information 28.00 30.00
Administration
Binding A4 document 23.00 25.00
Laminating A4 5.00 6.00
Laminating A3 7.00 8.00
By Laws (free on website) 34.00 36.00
Copy of Minutes (free on website) 7.00 8.00
Copying Services
Laminating business card size 5.00 5.00
A4 B/W (single side) 1.00 1.00
A4 B/W (double side) 1.50 1.50
A4 Colour (single side) 2.00 2.00
A4 Colour (double side) 2.50 2.50
Faxing Services
Fax per A4 page first page 5.00 6.00
Per page thereafter 2.00 3.00
Fax per A4 page first page overseas 14.00 15.00
Per page thereafter 3.00 4.00
Free call all pages 3.00 4.00
To receive faxes per page 6.00 7.00

Agenda only 19.00 20.00
Minutes only (current file) 24.00 25.00
Minutes only (archives) 100.00 105.00
Minutes and Agenda (current file) 43.00 45.00

Local Laws and Bi-laws 37.00 39.00
Annual Reports 43.00 45.00
Regional Plans 43.00 45.00

Chambers (half day) 290.00 305.00
Chambers  ( full day) 540.00 567.00
Conference (half day) - In Communities 220.00 231.00
Conference (full day) - In Communities 400.00 420.00
Office Space Hire (Per Person Per Day Across Communities) N/A 110.00

Public places fee per month
Billboards on adjoining lands 70.00 74.00
Advertising on buildings 70.00 74.00
Signboard in or on a public place 80.00 84.00
Removal of flammable undergrowth POA POA POA
Removal of Rubbish POA POA
Swimming Pool
Adult 7.00 8.00
Child 4.00 5.00
Child under the age of 5 (with a paying adult/supervisor) Free Free

Minutes and Agenda’s – Council, Local Authorities and Committees – available free on 
Website 

Other Council Publications – available free on Website 

Council Rooms and Equipment Hire

*Concessional rates are available to Community Associations, Not-For-Profits and non-profit events on written application.
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Council Fees & Charges

 

COUNCIL SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES
FEES & CHARGES
2023-2024 (inc. GST 

where applicable)

FEES & CHARGES
2024-2025 (inc. GST 

where applicable)
Rates
Rates search 115.00 121.00
Failure to notify change of address – 20 penalty units @ $185 3,425.00 20 penalty points

Annual Registration –Intact dog 311.00 300.00
Annual Registration – Desexed dog 51.00 60.00
Annual Registration – Intact dog *Concession 245.00 245.00
Annual Registration – Desexed * Concession 43.00 50.00
Annual Registration – Registered Breeders – Intact dog 104.00 110.00
Animal Adoption - Dog 225.00 225.00
Pound fees – Charge per day 34.00 36.00
Dog and Cat traps (per day per trap) Free Free
Deposit for traps 123.00 130.00
Replacement registration tag 25.00 30.00
Animal Control Penalties (1 penalty points = $185.00)
Failing to Register Dog 200.00 2 penalty points
Dog, when at large, is not under effective control 200.00 2 penalty points
Dog attacks a person 500.00 15 penalty points
Dog attacks an animal 500.00 10 penalty points
Dog menacing person 500.00 10 penalty points
Dog menacing animal 500.00 6 penalty points
Enticing a dog act in manner that may render owner liable to
prosecution 200.00 5 penalty points

Dog chasing vehicles / Bicycles 200.00 3 penalty points
Abandoning a dog within the municipality 500.00 5 penalty points
Dogs causing nuisance 200.00 4 penalty points

Obstructing pound supervisor in the execution of his/her duties 200.00 4 penalty points

Sterilization marks and certificates 200.00 2 penalty points
Providing false information 200.00 5 penalty points
Keeping more than 2 dogs unless the premises are licensed 250.00 3 penalty points
Diseased dogs 200.00 2 penalty points
Failure to contain a declared dog 250.00 10 penalty points
Declared Dog Attacking person or animal 200.00 20 penalty points
Snake removal – during work hours 133.00 150.00
Snake Removal – call out 300.00 300.00
Civic Hall Hire
Hire rate Full Day (Non Commercial ) 490.00 550.00
Hire rate Upto 3 Hours(Non Commercial ) 245.00 260.00
Hire rate per day (Government & Commercial) 665.90 700.00
Hire rate per day (Concession)* 333.00 350.00
Acoustic operation fee per hour (min 3 hour) POA POA
Bond – function without alcohol (refundable post cleaning 
inspection) 622.00 650.00

Cleaning fee per hour - function without alcohol (max $600.00) 100.00 105.00

Bond – function with alcohol (refundable post cleaning inspection) 1,500.00 1500.00

Cleaning fee per hour – with alcohol ( max $1200.00) 100.00 105.00
Key deposit 115.00 120.00
Alarm Callout Fee 122.00 130.00

Visitor Accommodation - Service Charges (per person per day) 165.00 220.00

Library
Interlibrary loans – interstate only POA POA POA
Temporary Member Deposit – refundable 50.00 50.00
Replacement Library card 7.00 10.00
Overdue - Video, DVD, CD ( per day) 1.00 1.00
Overdue - Books and spoken word ( per day) 1.00 1.00
Replacement cost – Video, DVD, CD At Cost At Cost
Replacement cost – Books At Cost At Cost
Replacement cost – Spoken Word At Cost At Cost
Replacement cost – Interlibrary loan books At Cost At Cost
Replacement cost – Lost or damaged items At Cost At Cost
Internet access – 1 hour ( Non-members only) 8.00 10.00
Internet access – 30 minutes ( Non-members only) 5.00 8.00
Cemetery

GAZETTED CEMETERIES ( Currently Tennant Creek, Elliott)

Single Plot 999.00 1049.00
Single Plot – half size grave 665.00 699.00

Accommodation (Communities)

Animal Control

* possibility of negotiated rate for long term stays. Please contact Council's Accommodation Team

*The concession is available to community associations and events on application.

10 tonne tipper – including operator 289.00 304.00
Water truck 222.00 234.00
Low loader ( Prime Mover and trailer) 555.00 583.00
Compactor 289.00 304.00
Bus hire per day (8 hours) 890.00 935.00
Bus Hire – Per Hour - Min 4 hours including driver 125.00 132.00
Chainsaw / Push mower / Brush Cutter - half day 65.00 69.00
Chainsaw / Push mower / Brush Cutter - full day 125.00 132.00
Tractor (no attachments) per hour (minimum 4 hours) 178.00 187.00
Tractor (with attachment) per hour (minimum 4 hours) 200.00 210.00
Sweeper – including operator 350.00 368.00
Sewage pump out per hour – including operator 325.00 342.00
Septic pump out per hour – Is charged from the time the truck leaves 
the depot arrives at job and empties the tank
and returns to the depot, this way travel time is included in the price 
of the job.

N/A N/A

Hire of Cherry Picker (Full day excluding labour) N/A 370.00
Skid Steer loader – including operator per hour 250.00 263.00
Fork lift ( per hour and minimum 2 hour) 110.00 116.00
Tele-handler (per hour minimum 4 hours) 167.00 176.00
Labour hire per hour (office hours) 125.00 132.00
Supplier water from stand pipe
( Per KL + $40.00 opening closing fee for each use) 4.00 5.00

Information Act Fees and Charges
Application fee non – personal information 34.00 36.00
Access information ( per hour) 28.00 30.00
Deposit for access to information 28.00 30.00
Administration
Binding A4 document 23.00 25.00
Laminating A4 5.00 6.00
Laminating A3 7.00 8.00
By Laws (free on website) 34.00 36.00
Copy of Minutes (free on website) 7.00 8.00
Copying Services
Laminating business card size 5.00 5.00
A4 B/W (single side) 1.00 1.00
A4 B/W (double side) 1.50 1.50
A4 Colour (single side) 2.00 2.00
A4 Colour (double side) 2.50 2.50
Faxing Services
Fax per A4 page first page 5.00 6.00
Per page thereafter 2.00 3.00
Fax per A4 page first page overseas 14.00 15.00
Per page thereafter 3.00 4.00
Free call all pages 3.00 4.00
To receive faxes per page 6.00 7.00

Agenda only 19.00 20.00
Minutes only (current file) 24.00 25.00
Minutes only (archives) 100.00 105.00
Minutes and Agenda (current file) 43.00 45.00

Local Laws and Bi-laws 37.00 39.00
Annual Reports 43.00 45.00
Regional Plans 43.00 45.00

Chambers (half day) 290.00 305.00
Chambers  ( full day) 540.00 567.00
Conference (half day) - In Communities 220.00 231.00
Conference (full day) - In Communities 400.00 420.00
Office Space Hire (Per Person Per Day Across Communities) N/A 110.00

Public places fee per month
Billboards on adjoining lands 70.00 74.00
Advertising on buildings 70.00 74.00
Signboard in or on a public place 80.00 84.00
Removal of flammable undergrowth POA POA POA
Removal of Rubbish POA POA
Swimming Pool
Adult 7.00 8.00
Child 4.00 5.00
Child under the age of 5 (with a paying adult/supervisor) Free Free

Minutes and Agenda’s – Council, Local Authorities and Committees – available free on 
Website 

Other Council Publications – available free on Website 

Council Rooms and Equipment Hire

*Concessional rates are available to Community Associations, Not-For-Profits and non-profit events on written application.

Pensioner 5.00 6.00
Spectator Free Free
Carer of a person with disability Free Free
Adult 10 Swim Concession cards 64.00 70.00
Child 10 swim concession cards 27.00 30.00
Pensioner 10 swim Concession cards 32.00 35.00
Adult season pass (pro rata available) 360.00 380.00
Child season pass (pro rata available) 180.00 195.00
Pensioner season pass (pro rata available) 190.00 200.00

Family pass per season - 2 adults and 2 children (pro rata available) 688.00 725.00

Family Pass Extra Child 56.00 60.00

Pool Hire Non-Commercial incl 2 x Lifeguards p/h (out of hours) POA POA

Pool Hire Non-Commercial incl 2 Lifeguards p/h ( facility closed) POA POA

Pool Hire Commercial incl 2 x Lifeguards p/h (out of hours) 434.00 455.00
Pool Hire Commercial incl 2 Lifeguards p/h ( facility closed) 545.00 575.00

School Swimming Carnival incl 2 x Lifeguards p/h (facility closed) POA POA

Parties/functions during pool hours Adult per person POA POA

Lane Hire – 4 hour block where no lifeguard required
(out of hours only). Including admission for primary person

$26.45.00
+ admission per

person

$30.00
+ admission per

person
TC Swimming Club POA POA
Tennant Creek Fitness & Wellness Centre
Adult 9.00 10.00
Student/Pensioner (Concession) 6.00 8.00
Adult 10 Pass 64.00 80.00
Student/Pensioner 10 Pass (Concession) 34.00 37.00
Monthly Fees 45.00 50.00
3 Months Fees N\A 140.00
Monthly Student/Pensioner (Concession) 28.00 35.00
Purkiss Reserve & Public Parks
Purkiss - Main Oval & Change Rooms Per Hour (Min 3 Hours) N/A 50.00
Purkiss - Main Oval Only Per Hour N/A 40.00
Purkiss - Lights (Main Oval Only) Per Hour (Min 2 Hours) N/A 40.00
Multipurpose Field N/A 60.00
Purkiss Basketball Court 34.00 36.00
Purkiss Tennis Court 34.00 36.00
Peko Park 115.00 121.00
Lake Mary Ann – General area 222.00 235.00
Lake Mary -  Power 25.00 27.00
Key Deposit – per venue 115.00 121.00
Kiosk 115.00 121.00

Waste Management Services
Replacement of a Lost or Damaged Council Bin will incur a service 
fee of $290.00.

*Concessional rates are available to community associations, not for profits and non profit events 
on application.

There is a $300 facility bond payable per hire (as per terms & conditions of hire)
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COUNCIL SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES
FEES & CHARGES
2023-2024 (inc. GST 

where applicable)

FEES & CHARGES
2024-2025 (inc. GST 

where applicable)
Rates
Rates search 115.00 121.00
Failure to notify change of address – 20 penalty units @ $185 3,425.00 20 penalty points

Annual Registration –Intact dog 311.00 300.00
Annual Registration – Desexed dog 51.00 60.00
Annual Registration – Intact dog *Concession 245.00 245.00
Annual Registration – Desexed * Concession 43.00 50.00
Annual Registration – Registered Breeders – Intact dog 104.00 110.00
Animal Adoption - Dog 225.00 225.00
Pound fees – Charge per day 34.00 36.00
Dog and Cat traps (per day per trap) Free Free
Deposit for traps 123.00 130.00
Replacement registration tag 25.00 30.00
Animal Control Penalties (1 penalty points = $185.00)
Failing to Register Dog 200.00 2 penalty points
Dog, when at large, is not under effective control 200.00 2 penalty points
Dog attacks a person 500.00 15 penalty points
Dog attacks an animal 500.00 10 penalty points
Dog menacing person 500.00 10 penalty points
Dog menacing animal 500.00 6 penalty points
Enticing a dog act in manner that may render owner liable to
prosecution 200.00 5 penalty points

Dog chasing vehicles / Bicycles 200.00 3 penalty points
Abandoning a dog within the municipality 500.00 5 penalty points
Dogs causing nuisance 200.00 4 penalty points

Obstructing pound supervisor in the execution of his/her duties 200.00 4 penalty points

Sterilization marks and certificates 200.00 2 penalty points
Providing false information 200.00 5 penalty points
Keeping more than 2 dogs unless the premises are licensed 250.00 3 penalty points
Diseased dogs 200.00 2 penalty points
Failure to contain a declared dog 250.00 10 penalty points
Declared Dog Attacking person or animal 200.00 20 penalty points
Snake removal – during work hours 133.00 150.00
Snake Removal – call out 300.00 300.00
Civic Hall Hire
Hire rate Full Day (Non Commercial ) 490.00 550.00
Hire rate Upto 3 Hours(Non Commercial ) 245.00 260.00
Hire rate per day (Government & Commercial) 665.90 700.00
Hire rate per day (Concession)* 333.00 350.00
Acoustic operation fee per hour (min 3 hour) POA POA
Bond – function without alcohol (refundable post cleaning 
inspection) 622.00 650.00

Cleaning fee per hour - function without alcohol (max $600.00) 100.00 105.00

Bond – function with alcohol (refundable post cleaning inspection) 1,500.00 1500.00

Cleaning fee per hour – with alcohol ( max $1200.00) 100.00 105.00
Key deposit 115.00 120.00
Alarm Callout Fee 122.00 130.00

Visitor Accommodation - Service Charges (per person per day) 165.00 220.00

Library
Interlibrary loans – interstate only POA POA POA
Temporary Member Deposit – refundable 50.00 50.00
Replacement Library card 7.00 10.00
Overdue - Video, DVD, CD ( per day) 1.00 1.00
Overdue - Books and spoken word ( per day) 1.00 1.00
Replacement cost – Video, DVD, CD At Cost At Cost
Replacement cost – Books At Cost At Cost
Replacement cost – Spoken Word At Cost At Cost
Replacement cost – Interlibrary loan books At Cost At Cost
Replacement cost – Lost or damaged items At Cost At Cost
Internet access – 1 hour ( Non-members only) 8.00 10.00
Internet access – 30 minutes ( Non-members only) 5.00 8.00
Cemetery

GAZETTED CEMETERIES ( Currently Tennant Creek, Elliott)

Single Plot 999.00 1049.00
Single Plot – half size grave 665.00 699.00

Accommodation (Communities)

Animal Control

* possibility of negotiated rate for long term stays. Please contact Council's Accommodation Team

*The concession is available to community associations and events on application.

Pensioner 5.00 6.00
Spectator Free Free
Carer of a person with disability Free Free
Adult 10 Swim Concession cards 64.00 70.00
Child 10 swim concession cards 27.00 30.00
Pensioner 10 swim Concession cards 32.00 35.00
Adult season pass (pro rata available) 360.00 380.00
Child season pass (pro rata available) 180.00 195.00
Pensioner season pass (pro rata available) 190.00 200.00

Family pass per season - 2 adults and 2 children (pro rata available) 688.00 725.00

Family Pass Extra Child 56.00 60.00

Pool Hire Non-Commercial incl 2 x Lifeguards p/h (out of hours) POA POA

Pool Hire Non-Commercial incl 2 Lifeguards p/h ( facility closed) POA POA

Pool Hire Commercial incl 2 x Lifeguards p/h (out of hours) 434.00 455.00
Pool Hire Commercial incl 2 Lifeguards p/h ( facility closed) 545.00 575.00

School Swimming Carnival incl 2 x Lifeguards p/h (facility closed) POA POA

Parties/functions during pool hours Adult per person POA POA

Lane Hire – 4 hour block where no lifeguard required
(out of hours only). Including admission for primary person

$26.45.00
+ admission per

person

$30.00
+ admission per

person
TC Swimming Club POA POA
Tennant Creek Fitness & Wellness Centre
Adult 9.00 10.00
Student/Pensioner (Concession) 6.00 8.00
Adult 10 Pass 64.00 80.00
Student/Pensioner 10 Pass (Concession) 34.00 37.00
Monthly Fees 45.00 50.00
3 Months Fees N\A 140.00
Monthly Student/Pensioner (Concession) 28.00 35.00
Purkiss Reserve & Public Parks
Purkiss - Main Oval & Change Rooms Per Hour (Min 3 Hours) N/A 50.00
Purkiss - Main Oval Only Per Hour N/A 40.00
Purkiss - Lights (Main Oval Only) Per Hour (Min 2 Hours) N/A 40.00
Multipurpose Field N/A 60.00
Purkiss Basketball Court 34.00 36.00
Purkiss Tennis Court 34.00 36.00
Peko Park 115.00 121.00
Lake Mary Ann – General area 222.00 235.00
Lake Mary -  Power 25.00 27.00
Key Deposit – per venue 115.00 121.00
Kiosk 115.00 121.00

Waste Management Services
Replacement of a Lost or Damaged Council Bin will incur a service 
fee of $290.00.

*Concessional rates are available to community associations, not for profits and non profit events 
on application.

There is a $300 facility bond payable per hire (as per terms & conditions of hire)


